502744644 03/28/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2791240

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
ANTHONY MARTIN			03/21/2014	
THOMAS EDWARD GO	SPEL		03/21/2014	
BROOKE LYN HILSMEYER			03/21/2014	
ANDREW JOSHUA DO	ERR		03/21/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:	KLIPS	CH GROUP, INC.		
Street Address:	3502 V	VOODVIEW TRACE		
nternal Address:	SUITE	200		
City:		NAPOLIS		
State/Country:		JA		
Postal Code:	46268			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	i lotal: 1	Number		
Application Number:		29486413		
	ΑΤΑ	(217)500 9150		
		(317)589-8152 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns	uccessful, it will be sent via	
-ax Number: Correspondence will b US Mail.			uccessful, it will be sent via	
Fax Number:		o the e-mail address first; if that is uns	uccessful, it will be sent via	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to	<i>o the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> 317-213-8745 dmcconnell@mcconnelliplaw.com DEAN E MCCONNELL	uccessful, it will be sent via	
Fax Number: Correspondence will b US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to	o the e-mail address first; if that is uns 317-213-8745 dmcconnell@mcconnelliplaw.com DEAN E MCCONNELL P.O. BOX 309	uccessful, it will be sent via	
Fax Number: Correspondence will b US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to	<i>o the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> 317-213-8745 dmcconnell@mcconnelliplaw.com DEAN E MCCONNELL	uccessful, it will be sent via	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to	<i>o the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> 317-213-8745 dmcconnell@mcconnelliplaw.com DEAN E MCCONNELL P.O. BOX 309 MCCORDSVILLE, INDIANA 46055	uccessful, it will be sent via	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b US Mail.</i> Phone: Email:	oe sent to UMBER:	<i>o the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> 317-213-8745 dmcconnell@mcconnelliplaw.com DEAN E MCCONNELL P.O. BOX 309 MCCORDSVILLE, INDIANA 46055	uccessful, it will be sent via	
Fax Number: Correspondence will b US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N	oe sent to UMBER:	o the e-mail address first; if that is uns 317-213-8745 dmcconnell@mcconnelliplaw.com DEAN E MCCONNELL P.O. BOX 309 MCCORDSVILLE, INDIANA 46055 KLAT-D0001	uccessful, it will be sent via	
Fax Number: Correspondence will b US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER:	oe sent to UMBER:	317-213-8745 dmcconnell@mcconnelliplaw.com DEAN E MCCONNELL P.O. BOX 309 MCCORDSVILLE, INDIANA 46055 KLAT-D0001 DEAN E MCCONNELL	uccessful, it will be sent via	

source=Doerr_Signed_Declaration#page1.tif

502744644

PATENT REEL: 032555 FRAME: 0622

source=Gospel_Signed_Declaration#page1.tif source=Hilsmeyer_Signed_Declaration#page1.tif source=Martin_Signed_Declaration#page1.tif

DECLARATIC	DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76 AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE		
Title of Invention	OVAL SHAPED IN-EAR HEADPHONE		
As the below	named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration	on 🗵 The attached application, or		
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number		
The above-ide	ntified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
Trace, Suite 2	Klipsch Group, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: 3502 Woodview 00, Indianapolis, IN 46268, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventior any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any a countries;		
acknowledged ASSIGNEE, t foreign countr International 1 and all Letters	REFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all ties (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant freaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all ties and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.		
foreign countr right, title and assigns, to the	rize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all ies to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire l interest in and to the same, for the sole use and possession of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.		
respecting sale substitute, rene Patent to be iss its (his) succes	the that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me I invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, ewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters aued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE. ssors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its essions and in any and all foreign countries.		
*	wledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001by fine or of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
	IE OF INVENTOR		
Signature:	rew Joshua Doerr Date: March 21, 2014		
	MCCONNELL IP Law		
	P.O Box 309 . McCordsville, IN 46055		

· .

•

Phone: 317-213-8745 Email: <u>dmcconnell@mcconnelliplaw.com</u>

٠

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE		
Title of Invention	OVAL SHAPED IN-EAR HEADPHONE	
As the below i	named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration	on 🖾 The attached application, or	
is directed to:	□ United States application or PCT international application number	
The above-ide	ntified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
Trace, Suite 20	Klipsch Group, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: 3502 Woodview 00, Indianapolis, IN 46268, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention iny Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any countries;	
acknowledged ASSIGNEE, the foreign countrest International T and all Letters	EFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby , and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ne full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all ies (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant reaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all ies and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.	
foreign countri right, title and assigns, to the	ize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all es to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignce of my entire interest in and to the same, for the sole use and possession of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.	
respecting said substitute, rene Patent to be iss its (his) succes	e that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, wal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters ued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, sors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its essions and in any and all foreign countries.	
	wledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001by fine or of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
LEGAL NAM	E OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Thon	nas Edward Gospel Date: March 21, 2014	
Signature:	Tomes Edward Hospil	

•

P.O Box 309 McCordsville, IN 46055 Phone: 317-213-8745 Email: <u>dmcconnell@mcconnelliplaw.com</u>

DECLARATIO	DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE		
Title of Invention	OVAL SHAPED IN-EAR HEADPHONE		
As the below i	named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration	on 😥 The situched application, or		
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number		
The above-ide	ntified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
Trace: Suite 2	Klipsch Group, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: 3502 Woodview 00, Indianapolis, IN 46268, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any 1 countries;		
acknowledged ASSIGNEE, t foreign counts International and all Letter	REFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby I, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said he full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all ries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant Freaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any Patient which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all ries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.		
foreign countr right, title and assigns, to the	rize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all ies to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignce of my entire I interest in and to the same, for the sole use and possession of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would d by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.		
respecting said substitute, ren Patent to be iss its (his) succe	ee that 1 will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me d invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, ewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters aned to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful ceths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, ssors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its assigns and in any and all foreign countries.		
	swledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001by fine or of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
(PGALNA)	IE OF INVENTOR		
	nke Lyn Hilsmeyer , Date: March 21, 2014		
Signature: £	A. B. Illa		
<i>4</i>	MCCONNELL IP Law		
	P.O Box 309		

P.O Box 309 P.O Box 309 McCordsville, IN 46055 Phone: 317-213-8745 Email: dmcconnell@mcconnelliplaw.com

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE		
Title of Invention	OVAL SHAPED IN-EAR HEADPHONE	
As the below n	named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaratio	n 🛛 The attached application, or	
is directed to:	□ United States application or PCT international application number	
The above-ider	ntified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
Trace, Suite 20	Klipsch Group, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: 3502 Woodview 00, Indianapolis, IN 46268, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention ny Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any countries;	
acknowledged, ASSIGNEE, the foreign countri- International T and all Letters	EFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all tes (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant relates and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all les and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.	
foreign countri- right, title and assigns, to the	ize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all es to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire interest in and to the same, for the sole use and possession of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.	
respecting said substitute, rene Patent to be issu its (his) success	e that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, wal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters ued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, sors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its essions and in any and all foreign countries.	
	wledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001by fine or of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
LEGAL NAM	E OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Anth	ony Martin Date: March 21, 2014	
Signature:	Inthony R. Martin	
	MCCONNELL IP Law	
	P.O Box 309 McCordsville, IN 46055	

Phone: 317-213-8745 Email: <u>dmcconnell@mcconnelliplaw.com</u>